Updated Schedule of Events

FRIDAY MAY 29

5:00

8:30

Gates Open
Set up Campsites
SM & SPL Meeting / Cracker Barrel

SATURDAY MAY 30

7:00
7:15

8:00
8:30
9:00

9:00
10:00
11:00

Reveille
Breakfast

Flags & Opening Announcements
Skydivers & Flying Sessions start
Displays Open

MB Session 1
MB Session 2
MB Session 3

12:00 Displays Close for Lunch

1:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00
4:00
5:00
7:00
8:30
9:00

Displays Reopen

MB Session 4

MB Session 5

MB Session 6

Displays Close

Aviation Career, Education & ROTC Speakers at Grandstand
Dinner Break

Campfire Show

Retire Colors / Taps

Troop Reflection Time / Vespers

SUNDAY MAY 31

7:00
7:15

8:00
9:00
10:30

Reveille
Breakfast

Troop Reflection / Chapel Service in Troop Campsites

Clean up
Camp Closes

Registration online:

http://www.lmdbsa.org/Imd 024.htm

Send a Scout in Need to Camporee

Scholarships are available for Scout families in need. Unit leaders, please contact

Ben Coder bcoder@northernstarbsa.org

Your requests will remain confidential.

REMEMBER THE BUDDY SYSTEM AND BE SAFE AT ALL TIMES.
HAVE FUN! “SCOUTING IS A GAME WITH A PURPOSE.”
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