# **Updated Schedule of Events**

### **FRIDAY MAY 29**

5:00	Gates Open
	Set up Campsites
8:30	SM & SPL Meeting / Cracker Barrel

## **SATURDAY MAY 30**

7:00	Reveille
7:15	Breakfast
8:00	Flags & Opening Announcements
8:30	Skydivers & Flying Sessions start
9:00	Displays Open
9:00	MB Session 1
10:00	MB Session 2
11:00	MB Session 3
12:00	Displays Close for Lunch
1:00	Displays Reopen
1:00	MB Session 4
2:00	MB Session 5
3:00	MB Session 6
4:00	Displays Close
4:00	Aviation Career, Education & ROTC Speakers at Grandstand
5:00	Dinner Break
7:00	Campfire Show
8:30	Retire Colors / Taps

#### **SUNDAY MAY 31**

9:00 Troop Reflection Time / Vespers

7:00 Reveille
7:15 Breakfast
8:00 Troop Reflection / Chapel Service in Troop Campsites
9:00 Clean up
10:30 Camp Closes

# **Registration online:**

http://www.lmdbsa.org/lmd 024.htm

## Send a Scout in Need to Camporee

Scholarships are available for Scout families in need. Unit leaders, please contact

Ben Coder <a href="mailto:bcoder@northernstarbsa.org">bcoder@northernstarbsa.org</a>

Your requests will remain confidential.

REMEMBER THE BUDDY SYSTEM AND BE SAFE AT ALL TIMES. HAVE FUN! "SCOUTING IS A GAME WITH A PURPOSE."